(म. प्र. शासन का उपक्रम)

परियोजना क्रियान्वयन ईकाई, जबलपुर

रजि. कार्यालयः ८, अरेराहिल्रा,जेलरोड, भोपाल CIN-U41000MP2012SGC028798

(Website: www.mpjalnigam.co.in Tel-0761-242246 e-mail-gmjabalpur.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in)

क्रमांक २ 632/महां.प्रबं./म.ज.नि.मर्या./परि.क्रि.ई./2024 जबलपुर, दिनांक 02/08/24 प्रति .

- 1. वन संरक्षक उत्तर सिवनी वन मंडल, सिवनी (म.प्र.)
- 2. वन मंडल अधिकारी सामान्य वन मंडल, जबलपुर (म.प्र.)

जबलपुर एवं सिवनी जिले मे पायली ग्रामीण समूह जल प्रदाय योजना के अंतर्गत 33 के. विषय: व्ही. विद्युत लाईन के निमाण कार्य हेतु 13.59 हे0 (11.02 हे0 जबलपुर एवं 2.57 हे0 उत्तर सिवनी वन मंडल) (आनलाइन आवेदित 13.18 हे0) आरक्षित एवं संरक्षित वन भूमि महाप्रबंधक, म.प्र.जल निगम मर्यादित परियोजना क्रियान्वयन ईकाई जलबपुर को उपयोग पर देने बाबत।

भारत संरकार पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भोपाल का संदर्भ : पत्र क्र .6 एमपीआर 032/2022— बी.एच.ओ./I/ 67566 दिनांक 13/03/2024 -000-

विषयांतर्गत लेख है कि संदर्भित पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त सैद्धांतिक स्वीकृति में अधिरोपित शर्तो का पालन प्रतिवेदन निम्नानुसार है, साथ ही वांछित वचन पत्र भी आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु संलग्न है

क्रं.	सैद्धांतिक स्वीकृति में अधिरोपित शर्ते	पालन प्रतिवेदन
A1.	Cost of compensatory afforestation on the CA land (27.50 ha DFL) at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme (including the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars etc as required for securing the land against encroachment) shall be deposited	Rs. 3,41,34,032/- already deposited. Copy of challan enclosed. UTR number is SBINR520240730386728
	in advance with the State Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.	15.
A2.	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 13.59 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009, 5-3/2011-FC (Vol-II) dated 06/01/2022.	Already deposited. UTR number SBINR520240730386728 15.

A3.	The CA Orange Area shall be transferred and mutated in	Agreed. Under progress.	
AS.	favour of State Forest Department and documents shall be	, ,	
A4.	submitted. The GA Orange Area which is transformed and mutated in	Agreed. Under progress.	
А4.	The CA Orange Area which is transferred and mutated in		
	favour of the State Forest Department for the purpose of		
	compensatory afforestation shall be declared as Reserved		
	Forest under Section-4 or Protected Forest under Section-29		
	of the Indian Forest Act, 1927 or under the relevant Section(s)		
	of the State Forest Act. Copy of PF/ RF notification shall be		
A 5(a)	submitted before Stage-II approval.	Agreed.	
A5(a)	The User Agency in consultation with the State Forest	Agreed.	
	Department prepare a detailed scheme for creation and		
	maintenance of plantation of dwarf species (preferably		
	medicinal plants) in right of way under the transmission line		
	for execution of the said scheme to the State Forest		
A5(b)	The User A copy will defray the cost of such plantation	Agreed.	
A5(c)	The User Agency will defray the cost of such plantation. Cost of the same shall be transferred to CAMPA fund via	Already transferred.	
A3(C)	online/e.portal.	Alleddy transfers	
A6	All the funds received from the user agency under the project	Complied	
710	shall be transferred / deposited to CAMPA fund only through	Comprise	
	e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).		
A7	The complete compliance of the FRA. 2006 shall be ensured	FRA certificate issued by	
	by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District	Collector, Jabalpur and	
	Collector.	Collector Seoni are	
		attached.	
A8	The user agency shall submit actual tree felling details at the	1080 trees will be fell.	
	time of Stage-II approval.		
A9	The User Agency shall submit an undertaking that no muck	Undertaking enclosed.	
	shall be disposed off in forest area.		
A10	All conditions of CWLW/SBWL/ NBWL shall be strictly	Will be complied	
	complied, wherever applicable.		
A11	The KML files of diverted area and CA areas shall be	Related to Forest	
	uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details	department.	
	prior to Stage-II approval.		
A12	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation	Agreed.	
	of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken		
	as prescribed in para 1.21 of Chapter 1 of the Handbook of		
	Comprehensive Guidelines of Forest (Conservation) Act,		
	1980 as issued by this Ministry's letter No.5-2/2017-FC dated	SHA SCHOOL STANDARD	
	28.03.2019.		
A13	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal	Agreed.	
100	(https://parivesh.nic.in/).		

महाप्रबंधक म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित परि.क्रिया.ई.जबलपुर

	areas.	
10	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.	Will be complied.
11	The period of diversion under this approval shall be coterminus with the period of the project life.	Agreed.
12	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	Agreed.
13	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department, or person without prior approval of Central Government.	Will be complied.
14	The User Agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to provisions of all the Acts. Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order's) and National Green Tribunal Order(s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time in force, as applicable to the project.	Will be complied.
15	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forest & wildlife shall be submitted.	Will be complied.

महाप्रबंधक म.प्र. जल निगम मर्यादित परि.क्रिया.ई.जबलपुर

(म. प्र. शासन का जपक्रम) परियोजना क्रियान्वयन ईकाई, जबलपुर

रजि. कार्यालयः ८, अरेराहिल्स,जेलरोड, भोपाल CIN-U41000MP2012SGC028798

(Website: www.mpjalnigam.co.in Tel-0761-242246 e-mail-gmjabalpur.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in)

Undertaking

I, Sanjay Wadhwa in the capacity of General Manager, M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit, PIU,

C 1		
S.no.	Condition	Compliance by user agency
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Will be complied.
2	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the	Related to Forest Dept.
	Forest Department over 27.50 ha Orange Area, at the	
,-	cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of	
	local native species shall be planted and monoculture of	
	any species, especially non-native species shall be	
	avoided. Details of CA as follows:	
	No. Forest Forest Survey/comptt. CA on	
	Division Range No. DFL(ha)	
	1. Jabalpur Bargi O-454 27.50	
	Total 27.50 Ha	
3	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest	Enclosed.
	land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same	
	by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the	
	report from the Expert Committee, shall also be charged	
	by the State Government from the User Agency. The	
	User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	XX/11 L 1' . 1
4	User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees to 1080	Will be complied.
	numbers/minimum number in the diverted forest land	
	and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the cost of felling of	
	trees shall be deposited by the User Agency with the	
	No. 1 (2.10 m) 1 (3.10 m) 1 (3.1	
5	State Forest Department. The User Agency shall comply with the guideline for	Will be complied.
,	laying transmission lines through forest as per Chapter	Will be complied.
	10 of FCA, 1980 Handbook, 2019.	
6	Boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably	Will be complied.
·	demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the	
	directions of the concerned Dy. Conservator of Forest.	
7	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed	Will be complied.
'	without prior approval of Central Government.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
8	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	Will be complied.
9	The User Agency shall provide alternate fuels preferably	Will be complied.
	LPG to the labourers and the staff working at the site so	
	as to avoid any damage and pressure on the nearby forest	

पता-भवन कमांक - 350, योजना कमांक 14 जबलपुर विकास प्राधिकरण, घडी चौक के आगे, विजय नगर, जबलपुर (म.प्र.) letter hindi- 2024pg. 3



NEFT / RYGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 29-07-2024

MADHYA PARDESH JAL NIGAM MARYADIT JABALPUR
64152571300
6-MPR032/2022-BHO
MADHYA PRADESH
O/o GM, M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit, in front of Hotel Satya, Prom Nagar, Guptoshwar, JabalpurJabalpur
34134032/-

Amount in Words (Three Crore Forty-One Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand and Thirty-Two Rupges Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

UBIN0996335
1507664152571300
Valid only for this challan-amount.
Union Bank Of India FCS Contre, 21/1, III floor, Jalika Towon Mission เรือใน, Benggiou-550027

BANK COPY

यूनियन र्सेक् [f] Union Bank



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 29-07-2024

Agency Name.	MADHYA PARDESH JAL NIGAM MARYADIT JABALPUR
Application No.	64152571300
MoEF/SG File No.	6-MPR032/2022-BHO
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH
Address:	O/o GM, M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit, In front of Hotel Satya, Prem Nagar, Gupteshwar, Jabalpur Jabalpur
Amount(in Rs)	34134032/-

Amount In Words : Three Crore Forty-One Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand and Thirty-Two Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1507664152571300 Valid only for this challen amount.
Bank Namo है। स्त्रीय स्टेट Address: ALOK A	itnione-Buiofilissa - FCS Genter 2014 715 Boor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bangaluru-560 827
[M 3	a tor ear wel

This Charlen is strictly to be used for making payment to UMMPA by HEFT IN TES only at

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindla.bank , epurse@unionbankofindla.bank, ubin0903710@unlonbankofindia.bank

Kindly Pay though NEFT Vide cheque NO. "143783" Pated 30.07.2024 for above medical details under compa hand.



M.P. Jal/Nigam Maryadit Project Implementation Unit Jabalpur (M.P.)

General Manager M.P. Jai Nigam Maryadit Project Implementation Unit Jabalour (M.P.)

FORM-I

(for linear projects)

Government of Madhya Pradesh

Office of the District Collector, Jabalpur

No...64

Dated 22/04/2024

To WHOW SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 11.02 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of M.P. Jal Nigam (name of user agency) for erection of 33 kv electric line under Payli multi village water supply scheme (purpose for diversion of forest land) in Jabalpur district falls within jurisdiction of Harduli, Gagandha, Tuniya, Magardha, Saliwada, Binjha village(s) in Jabalpur tehsil.

It is further certified that:

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 11.02 hectares of forest area (RF 218, RF 219, RF 220,RF 225,RF 227) proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure page 1 to 28.
- (b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it;
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural communities.

Encls.: As above.

Signature

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

Collector

District Jabelpur (M. P.)

FORM-I

(for linear projects)
Government of Madhya pradesh
Office of the Distrect Collector Seoni



No..2013

TO WHOWSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act,2006 ('FRA',for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 where in MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that tehsils Ghansor Gram panchayat Surajpura village kalkuhi and village Surajpura area for 33 KV Transmission Line RF-737,784 1.57 and RF-737 1.00 Total Rakba 2.57 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour MP Jal NIGAM LIMITED PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT JABALPUR (name of user agency) for KALKUHI AND SURAJPURA (purpose for diversion of revenue forest land) in Seoni district falls within jurisdiction KALKUHI AND SURAJPURA village(s) in Ghansor tehsils.

It is further certified that:

- (a) the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire RF-737,784 1.57 and RF-737 1.00 Total Rakba 2.57 hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultation and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure 01 to 18 annxure.
- (b)the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the Grama Sabhas have given their consent to it,

(c) the proposal does not involve recognised rights of primitive Tribal Groups and preagricultural communities.

Encl: As above.

जिला स्तरीय वन अधिकार समिति (full name and official series मिर्वनी विस्तर्भः) Collector

(ग. प्र. शासन का उपक्रम)

परियोजना क्रियान्वयन ईकाई, जबलपुर

रजि. कार्यालयः ८, अरेराहिल्स,जेलरोड, भोपाल CIN-U41000MP2012SGC028798

(Website: www.mpjalnigam.co.in Tel-0761-242246 e-mail-gmjabalpur.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in)

Undertaking

I, Sanjay Wadhwa in capacity of General Manager, M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit, PIU, Jabalpur do hereby undertake that the "Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State government from the user agency".

General Manager M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit P.I.U. Jabalpur

(ग. प्र. शारान का उपक्रम)

परियोजना क्रियान्वयन ईकाई, जबलपुर

रजि. कार्यालयः ८, अरेराहिल्स,जेलरोड, गोपाल CIN-U41000MP2012SGC028798

(Website: www.mpjalnigam.co.in Tel-0761-242246 e-mail-gmjabalpur.mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in)

Undertaking

I, Sanjay Wadhwa in capacity of General Manager, M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit, PIU, Jabalpur do hereby undertake that no muck shall be disposed off in forest area.

General Manager

M.P. Jal Nigam Maryadit P.I.U. Jabalpur